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Report 
Group 

Teacher Licensure Area Test Name Test 
Code 

# 
Taking 

# 
Passing 

LJFF SOE 
Pass Rate 

Ohio 
Pass Rate 

Initial Teacher License 
2020-2021 Early Childhood (PK-3) OAE: APK Early Childhood 

001 34 30 88% 89% 
Early Childhood (PK-3) OAE: Early Childhood Education 

012 59 52 88% 89% 
Early Childhood Special Education OAE: Early Childhood Special ED 

013 63 48 76% 78% 
Middle Childhood (4-9) OAE: APK Middle Childhood (4-9) 

002 12 12 100% 83% 
Early Childhood (PK-3), Middle Childhood (4- 
9), Intervention Specialist (K-12), Early 
Childhood Intervention Specialist (PK-3) 

OAE: Foundations of Reading 
090 138 113 82% 85% 

Middle Childhood English Lang Arts OAE: Mid Grades English Lang Arts 028 18 16 89% 94% 
Middle Childhood Mathematics OAE: Mid Grades Mathematics 030 19 14 74% 81% 
Middle Childhood Science OAE: Mid Grades Science 029 17 13 76% 86% 
Middle Childhood Social Studies OAE: Mid Grades Social Studies 031 12 9 75% 80% 
Adolescent Young Adults (AYA) OAE APK AYA 003 32 31 97% 96% 
AYA English Language Arts OAE: English Language Arts 020 12 11 92% 86% 
AYA Integrated Science OAE: Integrated Science 024 2 0 0% 63% 
AYA Biology OAE: Biology 007 2 2 100% 88% 
AYA Physics OAE: Physics 035 1 1 100% 71% 
AYA Earth Science OAE: Earth Science 014 25 19 76% 80% 
AYA Integrated Social Studies OAE: Integrated Social Studies 025 16 9 56% 67% 
AYA Mathematics OAE: Mathematics 027 12 11 92% 86% 
Multi-Age (Grade PK-12) OAE: APK Multi-Age (Grade PK-12) 004 34 31 91% 92% 
Visual Art OAE: Art 006 10 9 90% 87% 
Music OAE: Music 032 13 12 92% 89% 
Special Education OAE: Special Education 043 63 52 83% 86% 
Physical Education OAE: Physical Education 034 7 5 71% 78% 



Advanced Program with Additional License 
Building Principal (K-12) OAE: Educational Leadership 015 14 13 93% 91% 
Reading Endorsement OAE: Reading Subtest I 038 22 21 95% 96% 

 OAE: Reading Subtest II 039 21 21 100% 96% 
 Elementary Education OAE: Elementary I 018 22 21 95% 96% 

 OAE: Elementary II 019 14 7 50% 75% 
Teaching English as Second Language OAE: ESOL 021 29 27 93% 91% 

2019-2020 Initial Teacher License      
Early Childhood (PK-3) OAE: APK Early Childhood 001 45 43 96% 93% 
Early Childhood (PK-3) OAE: Early Childhood Education 012 51 48 94% 91% 
Early Childhood Special Education OAE: Early Childhood Special Ed 013 48 29 60% 84% 
Middle Childhood (4-9) OAE: APK Middle Childhood (4-9) 002 14 13 93% 88% 
Middle Childhood English Lang Arts OAE: Mid Grades English Lang Arts 028 13 12 92% 91% 
Middle Childhood Mathematics OAE: Mid Grades Mathematics 030 12 9 75% 79% 
Middle Childhood Science OAE: Mid Grades Science 029 10 9 90% 83% 
Middle Childhood Social Studies OAE: Mid Grades Social Studies 031 10 10 100% 81% 
Adolescent Young Adults (AYA) OAE APK AYA 003 35 34 97% 97% 
AYA English Language Arts OAE: English Language Arts 020 14 10 71% 84% 
AYA Integrated Science OAE: Integrated Science 024 5 4 80% 83% 
AYA Biology OAE: Biology 007 3 2 67% 67% 
AYA Chemistry OAE: Chemistry 009 1 1 100% 73% 
AYA Earth Science OAE: Earth Science 014 1 1 100% 68% 
AYA Integrated Social Studies OAE: Integrated Social Studies 025 27 22 81% 77% 
AYA Mathematics OAE: Mathematics 027 6 6 100% 64% 
Multi-Age (Grade PK-12) OAE: APK Multi-Age (Grade PK-12) 004 14 13 93% 88% 
Visual Art OAE: Art 006 1 1 100% 79% 
Music OAE: Music 032 6 5 83% 84% 
Special Education OAE: Special Education 043 34 29 85% 82% 
Physical Education OAE: Physical Education 034 3 2 67% 72% 

Advanced Program with Additional License   
Building Principal (K-12) OAE: Educational Leadership 015 10 8 80% 86% 
Reading Endorsement OAE: Reading Subtest I 038 21 21 100% 96% 

 OAE: Reading Subtest II 039 22 22 100% 97% 
Elementary Education OAE: Elementary I 018 18 16 89% 86% 



 OAE: Elementary II 019 17 12 71% 76% 
Teaching English as Second Language OAE: ESOL 021 18 18 100% 93% 

2018-2019 Initial Teacher License      
Early Childhood (PK-3) OAE: APK Early Childhood 001 84 82 98% 98% 

 Early Childhood (PK-3) OAE: Early Childhood Education 012 105 92 88% 93% 
 Early Childhood Special Education OAE: Early Childhood Special Ed 013 114 95 83% 90% 

Middle Childhood (4-9) OAE: APK Middle Childhood (4-9) 002 27 24 89% 95% 
Early Childhood (PK-3), Middle Childhood (4- 
9), Intervention Specialist (K-12), Early 
Childhood Intervention Specialist (PK-3) 

OAE: Foundations of Reading  
090 

 
135 

 
118 

 
87% 

 
89% 

Middle Childhood English Lang Arts OAE: Mid Grades English Lang Arts 028 18 16 89% 94% 
Middle Childhood Mathematics OAE: Mid Grades Mathematics 030 19 14 74% 81% 
Middle Childhood Science OAE: Mid Grades Science 029 17 13 76% 86% 
Middle Childhood Social Studies OAE: Mid Grades Social Studies 031 20 19 95% 83% 
Adolescent Young Adults (AYA) OAE APK AYA 003 50 49 98% 99% 
AYA English Language Arts OAE: English Language Arts 020 21 17 81% 85% 
AYA Integrated Science OAE: Integrated Science 024 12 9 75% 89% 
AYA Biology OAE: Biology 007 5 5 100% 74% 
AYA Chemistry OAE: Chemistry 009 2 2 100% 81% 
AYA Physics OAE: Physics 035 2 2 100% 84% 
AYA Earth Science OAE: Earth Science 014 3 2 67% 62% 
AYA Integrated Social Studies OAE: Integrated Social Studies 025 38 28 74% 78% 
AYA Mathematics OAE: Mathematics 027 16 15 94% 67% 
Multi-Age (Grade PK-12) OAE: APK Multi-Age (Grade PK-12) 004 50 44 88% 96% 
Visual Art OAE: Art 006 18 18 100% 87% 
Music OAE: Music 032 19 19 100% 89% 
Special Education OAE: Special Education 043 58 49 84% 86% 
Physical Education OAE: Physical Education 034 9 6 67% 71% 

 Advanced Program with Additional License   
Building Principal (K-12) OAE: Educational Leadership 015 13 10 77% 86% 
Reading Endorsement OAE: Reading Subtest I 038 25 23 92% 94% 

 OAE: Reading Subtest II 039 25 24 96% 94% 
Elementary Education OAE: Elementary I 018 6 4 67% 87% 

 OAE: Elementary II 019 6 4 67% 79% 
Teaching English as Second Language OAE: ESOL 021 23 22 96% 94% 



Professional Exam Pass Rates by Test and Program
College of Health and Human Sciences Licensure Passage Rates 

Year Program Credential Test Taken
# 

Taking
#

 Passing

UA
 Pass 
Rate

State 
Pass Rate

Natl.
Pass Rate

2020 BASW (Bachelor of Social Work) Licensed Social Worker (LSW) Bachelor Exam 54 40 74% 71% 69%
2020 MSW (Master of Social Work) Licensed Social Worker (LSW) Master Exam 31 18 58% 73% 75%
2020 MSW (Master of Social Work) Licensed Independent Social Worker (LISW) Clinical Exam 21 15 71% 77% 75%

2021
Bachelor of Science in Dietetics

(Coordinated Program) Registered Dietitian Nutritionist (RDN) Registration Examination for Dietitians 17 14 82% N/A 92%

2021
Master of Arts 

(On-Campus Graduate SLP Program) Speech-Language Pathologist ETS PRAXIS exam in speech-language pathology 22 22 100% 96% 87%

2021

Master of Arts
(Collaborative, Distance-Learning

 Graduate SLP Program) Speech-Language Pathologist ETS PRAXIS exam in speech-language pathology 19 18 90% 96% 87%
2021 Doctor of Audiology Audiologist ETS PRAXIS exam in audiology 19 19 100% 79% 73%

2014-2022 Police Academy Certified Peace Officer in the State of Ohio Ohio State Certification Exam (SCE) 408 399 98% N/A N/A
2021 Associate of Fire Protection State of Ohio Firefighter II State of Ohio Firefighter II 38 35 90% 98% 98%
2021 School Counseling Licensed School Counselor (LSC) Ohio Assessments for Educators (OAE) School Counselor Test 24 21 87% N/A N/A

2018*
2021** Master’s in Clinical Mental Health Counseling Licensed Professional Counselor (LPC) 

National Counselor Examination
 (National Board for Certified Counselors)

2018
40*** 
2021

45*** 

2018
38*** 
2021

44***

2018 
95% 
2021
98%

2018 
75-100% 

2021
 N/A

2018-2021
76-85%

2021 Master's in Marriage and Family Therapy Marriage and Family Therapist
Association of Marital and Family Therapy Regulatory Board’s (AMFTRB) 

Examination in Marital and Family Therapy 22 18 82% N/A N/A

2019-2021 Respiratory Therapy, BS
Certified Respirtatory Therapist/ Registered 

Respiratory Therapist (CRT/RRT)
(NBRC) National Board for Respiratory Care Therapist Multiple Choice (TMC) and  

(NBRC) National Board for Respiratory Care Clincial Simulation Exam (CSE) 40/33 36/31

90% 
TMC
 94% 
CSE 79% 64%

2021 Bachelor of Science in Nursing Registered Nurse National Council Licensure Exam (NCLEX-RN) 179 143 80% 79% 82%

2021 MSN
Advanced Practice Registered Nurse (APRN) Adult 

Gero Nurse Practitioner American Academy of Nurse Practioners (AANP) 9 8 88% N/A 84%

2021 MSN
Advanced Practice Registered Nurse (APRN) Child 

and Adolescent Nurse Practitioner - Acute Pediatric Nursing Certification Board (PNCB) 9 9 100% N/A 71%%

2021 MSN
Advanced Practice Registered Nurse (APRN) Child 

and Adolescent Nurse Practitioner-Primary Pediatric Nursing Certification Board (PNCB) 8 8 100% N/A 80%

2021 MSN
Advanced Practice Registered Nurse (APRN) Family 

Psychiatric Mental Health NP American Nureses Credentialing Center (ANCC) 4 4 100% N/A
2019-2021

87%

2021 MSN Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist (CRNA) 
 National Board of Certification and Recertification for Nurse Anesthetists

 (NBCRNA) 37 36 98% N/A 84%
*Last available state statistics
**Internal program statistics
***Approximate
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